-	07-09-2002			
	102149097	TE COMMISSIO	•	
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an i	nterest:	2. Name and Addre	ess of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
	RAMAN, Aroo RAJA, K.S. REMA, B. NATESH, G.K KUMAR, Sathee MANJUNATHA,	esh		Raman Boards Limited Mysore Ooty Road Thandavapura - 571 235 Mysore District Karnalaka INDIA
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party((ies) attached?	Additional name(s) a	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
3.	Description of the interest conveye ☐ Assignment	ed: Change of Name	Other:	
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger		
	Execution Date: as of December 2	7, 2001.		
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu		t attached? Yes	No
	If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applicatio	n, the execution date o	f the application is:
	Detent Application No. (a)	Dat		
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/	/019,634			
		Additional numbers atta		
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Number of applicat	ions and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	BRINKS HOFER GILS P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	SON & LIONE	23-1925 8. 🛛 Please charge overpayment t	be charged to Deposit Account No. any deficiencies in fee or credit any to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
		DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	
/08/ FC:	2002 GTON11 00000202 231925 100196 581 40.00 CH	534		

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Daniel B. Schein, Reg. No. 33,551</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 26, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{\mathbf{5}}$

Rev. Dec.-99

1 / D581-40 10 / U19634 531 Rec'd PCT/PTC 27 DEC 2001

To: Honorable Commission

Please record the attached original dosument(s) or copy thereof.

10: 1	onorable Commissio
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Aroon Raman et al.
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Raman Boards Limited Address: Mysore Ooty Road Thandavapura - 571 235 Mysore District, Karnalaka INDIA
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other License Agreement
	Execution Date: November 24, 2001
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Unassigned
5.	The title of the (new) application is: A SUBSTANCE DELIVERY DEVICE Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY, LLP P.O. Box 10356 Palo Alto, CA 94303 Tel. No.: (650) 320-4000 Fax No.: (650) 320-4100
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-3964 (Order No. 60556-303620)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: December 27, 2001

Jonathan Kudla

Registration No. 47,724

REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

RAMAN BOARDS LIMITED
Mysore Ooty Road
Thandavapura – 571 235
Mysore District
Karnalaka

INDIA

An India Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Aroon Raman, K.S. Raja, B. Rema, G.K. Natesh, Satheesh Kumar, and S. Manjunatha and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. _Unassigned_____ filed December 27, 2001, entitled:

"A SUBSTANCE DELIVERY DEVICE"

and signed by me

and signed by	1110				
	\boxtimes	On the da	ite set i	forth	below;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or

U.S. Assignment

Page 1 SV: 230777 v01 10/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0633 other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

	SIGNATURES	
Inventor's Signature:	1/10/16	Date:
Typed Name:	Aroon Raman	
Home Address:	100 5 th Main, Paramahamsa Road, Yadavagiri, Mys	ore- 570 020 INDIA
Citizenship:	India	
Inventor's Signature:	ksmi	Date:
Typed Name:	K.S. Raja	
Home Address:	2466 17th Main, 6 th Cross, Vijayanagar II Stage, M	ysore INDIA
Citizenship:	India	
Inventor's Signotura	Runa	Data
Typed Name:	D D	
	B. Rema 2466 17th Main, 6 th Cross, Vijayanagar II Stage, M	
Citizenship:	India	
Inventor's Signature:	4. K NOW	Date:
Typed Name:	G.K. Natesh	
Home Address:	284 Sapthagiri, E Block, Vijayanagar II Stage, Myse	ore- 057 017 INDIA
Citizenship:	India	

U.S. Assignment

Page 2 SV: 230777 v01 10/15/2001

Atty Docket No.	60556-303620
Miy Docket No.	60556-303620

Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	Satheesh Kumar
Home Address:	2 nd Cross, Leelavati Extension, Door 77, Maddur Taluk, Mandya Dist., Karnataka- 571 428 INDIA
Citizenship:	India
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	W. Manjunatha
Home Address:	Door 5221 Thomas Layout, Behind KHB Colony, Nanjanjud, Karnataka-571 301 INDIA
Citizenship:	India

U.S. Assignment

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

Page 3 SV: 230777 v01 10/15/2001 SV: 233140 v01 10/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0635